[bookmark: _GoBack]Rates Include
· Delivery order charges
· Normal import customs clearance & port charges
· Local haulage with direct transportation within city Limits Delivery to residence
· Unloading, Unpacking of cartons onto a flat surface and removal of debris on the same day Simple Reassembly of Table Legs and Beds

Rates Exclude
· THC at destination port and other destination shipping line charges
(DTHC -20 FT - approx USD 200 / 40 FT -approx USD 320 or as per actuals)  
· Demurrage charges
· Exchange Bill of Lading
· Extensive Customs Examination
(20 FT USD 250 - USD 350 / 40FT USD 450 - USD 550 or as per actual)
· Customs duty , VAT & port storage charges
· Extensive or brand new furniture assembly
· Abnormal Access, Long Carry and delivery above 2nd floor
· Heavy Lifting, Crane or Forklift Service, Uncrating
· Re-delivery & delivery outside city limits 
· Warehouse storage & handling
· Second clearance of detained items
· Delivery during weekends (Sunday) & Public Holidays
· Insurance
· Cars will be handed over to client at Jebel Ali port only
· Any payments done by us on behalf of customer will be at cost of 15% admin charges
· For shipment value of AED 10,000 or more than AED 10,000 MOFAIC attestation required(attestation charges – USD 110)

Additional Charges
· Shuttle service (load, transport, offload) : $ 20/CBM (minimum $ 50, thereafter $ 20/cbm) Long carry above 20m : $12/ cbm (minimum $ 50)
· Heavy handling (above 50 kg) : 50kg-75kg - $ 100 / 750kg-150kg - $ 175/ 150kg-250kg - $27
· Uncrating of wooden crate  : $35 / crate
· Upright piano handling  : $150
· Baby grand piano handling : $250
· Grand piano handling :  $400
· Stair Carry : $10/ cbm (minimum $ 50)
· Handyman charges : $50 man/hour (minimum of 3 hrs)


Storage Charges

	LCL /GROUPGAE /AIR
	
	STORAGE HANDLING 

	STORAGE 
	WEEK 
	MONTH 
	
	CBM
	ONE TIME

	CBM 
	USD
	USD
	
	 
	USD 

	1.0-2.0
	25
	59
	
	1.0-2.0
	110

	2.1-3.0
	28
	64
	
	2.0-3.0
	115

	3.1-4.0
	31
	70
	
	3.0-4.0
	121

	4.1-5.0
	34
	75
	
	4.0-5.0
	132

	
	
	
	
	
	

	FCL/ LCL /GROUPAGE/AIR  
	
	STORAGE HANDLING/ONE TIME

	STORAGE 
	USD PER CBM 
	USD /CBM 
	
	CBM
	USD PER CBM 

	CBM
	STORAGE PER WEEK 
	PER MONTH
	
	
	

	5-6 CBM
	6
	17
	
	5-6 CBM
	22

	6-8 CBM
	5
	16
	
	6-8 CBM
	19

	8-10 CBM
	5
	15
	
	8-10 CBM
	17

	10-13 CBM
	5
	15
	
	10-13 CBM
	16

	13-17 CBM
	5
	14
	
	13-17 CBM
	16

	17-22 CBM
	5
	13
	
	17-22 CBM
	15

	22-27 CBM
	5
	13
	
	22-27 CBM
	15

	27-33 CBM
	4
	12
	
	27-33 CBM
	14

	33-40 CBM
	4
	12
	
	33-40 CBM
	14

	40-48 CBM
	4
	11
	
	40-48 CBM
	14

	48-56 CBM
	4
	11
	
	48-56 CBM
	12

	56-62 CBM
	3
	10
	
	56-62 CBM
	11




   Additional Remarks
· If the destination shipping line charges are not prepaid the disbursement fee would be 15
· Do not book the shipment with CMA-CGM/ANL shipping line as they require a  container deposit to take the container out of the port which would not be provided by us.

Prohibited Items
Drugs, Narcotics, Alcohol, Pornographic Material, Political/ Religious Literature, Products of Fireworks, deemed offensive, Ivory, Weapons & Ammunition, Chemicals, Fertilizers, Laser P Wireless Radio, Endangered Animal Species, and Any Objects, Sculptures, Paintings, Video T

 Liability 	
Shipper is suggested to take insurance. Carrier’s maximum liability is in case of loss or dama pound weight/ article or actual repair charges or market value of goods whichever is lower, valuation is declared and charges paid. Claims are to be settled in UAE courts only.

Documents Required (At least 7 days prior to arrival of the shipment)
· Sea Way Bill/Express Release or Airway Bill
· Detailed HHGDS/ PE Packing List in English
· Copy of Client’s Passport & Valid UAE Residence Visa Copy or Emirates ID  is a must 
· Local contact address, telephone number and e-mail address of the client
· Authorization Letter - to be filled by the client, template will be provided at destination

 Payment 	
Payment in bank account 7 days prior to arrival of shipment at destination port unless prior

Additional Remarks
** If the destination shipping line charges are not prepaid the disbursement fee would be 15
** Do not book the shipment with CMA-CGM/ANL shipping line as they require a  container deposit to take the container out of the port which would not be provided by us.

Prohibited Items
Drugs, Narcotics, Alcohol, Pornographic Material, Political/ Religious Literature, Products of Fireworks, deemed offensive, Ivory, Weapons & Ammunition, Chemicals, Fertilizers, Laser P Wireless Radio, Endangered Animal Species, and Any Objects, Sculptures, Paintings, Video T

 Liability 	
Shipper is suggested to take insurance. Carrier’s maximum liability is in case of loss or dama pound weight/ article or actual repair charges or market value of goods whichever is lower, valuation is declared and charges paid. Claims are to be settled in UAE courts only.

Documents Required (At least 7 days prior to arrival of the shipment)
Sea Way Bill/Express Release or Airway Bill Detailed HHGDS/ PE Packing List in English
Copy of Client’s Passport & Valid UAE Residence Visa Copy or Emirates ID  is a must Local contact address, telephone number and e-mail address of the client Authorization Letter - to be filled by the client, template will be provided at destination

 Payment 	
Payment in bank account 7 days prior to arrival of shipment at destination port unless prior
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Rates   Include      Delivery order  charges      Normal import customs   clearance   & port  charges      Local   haulage   with   direct   transportation within   city Limits   Delivery to  residence      Unloading,   Unpacking  of   cartons onto   a  flat   surface   and  removal of  debris  on   the   same   day   Simple   Reassembly   of   Table   Legs   and Beds     Rates   Exclude      THC   at  destination port   and  other  destination   shipping line   charges   (DTHC  - 20 FT  -   approx USD 200 / 40 FT  - approx USD 320 or as per actuals)         Demurrage   charges      Exchange   Bill   of   Lading      Extensive   Customs   Examination   (20 FT USD 250  -   USD 350   / 40FT USD 450  -   USD 550 or as per actual)      Customs   duty   ,  VAT   & port  storage   charges      Extensive   or  brand new   furniture   assembly      Abnormal   Access,   Long   Carry   and delivery   above  2nd   f loor      Heavy  Lifting,   Crane   or   Forklift   Service,   Uncrating      Re - d elivery &  delivery   outside   c ity   l imits        Warehouse   s torage   &  h andling      Second c learance   of   d etained   i tems      Delivery  during w eekends (Sunday)   &  Public   Holidays      Insurance      Cars   will  be   handed   over to   client  at   Jebel  Ali port   only      Any   payments done   by   us  on   behalf  of customer will  be   at cost of   15%   admin   charges      For   shipment value   of   AED 10,000 or more than   AED 10,000  MOFAIC  attestation   required( attestation  charges   –   USD  110)     Additional   Charges      Shuttle   service   (load,   transport, offload )   : $   20/CBM   (minimum   $   50,  thereafter   $ 20/cbm)   Long   carry   above 20m   :   $12/  cbm   (minimum   $   50)      Heavy  handling  (above 50   kg)   : 50kg - 75kg   -   $ 100 /   750kg - 150kg   -   $ 175/   150kg - 250kg   -   $27      Uncrating  of   wooden   crate    : $35 /   crate      Upright   piano   handling    :  $150      Baby   grand piano   handling   :  $2 50      Grand piano   handling  :    $ 400      Stair   Carry   : $10/   cbm   (minimum   $   50)      Handyman   charges   : $50   man/hour   (minimum   of   3   hrs)       Storage Charges    

LCL /GROUPGAE /AIR   STORAGE HANDLING   

STORAGE   WEEK   MONTH    CBM  ONE TIME  

CBM   USD  USD      USD   

1.0 - 2.0  25  59   1.0 - 2.0  110  

2.1 - 3.0  28  64   2.0 - 3.0  115  

3.1 - 4.0  31  70   3.0 - 4.0  121  

4.1 - 5.0  34  75   4.0 - 5.0  132  

      

FCL/ LCL /GROUPAGE/AIR     STORAGE HANDLING/ONE  TIME  

STORAGE   USD PER CBM   USD /CBM    CBM  USD PER  CBM   

CBM  STORAGE PER  WEEK   PER  MONTH   

5 - 6 CBM  6  17   5 - 6 CBM  22  

6 - 8 CBM  5  16   6 - 8 CBM  19  

8 - 10 CBM  5  15   8 - 10 CBM  17  

10 - 13 CBM  5  15   10 - 13 CBM  16  

13 - 17 CBM  5  14   13 - 17 CBM  16  

17 - 22 CBM  5  13   17 - 22 CBM  15  

